

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Crl.A.No.754 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	24.04.2026	<u>BVLNC, J</u> Heard the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the appellant–State. There is no representation for the respondents–accused. Sri G. Vijay Saradhi, learned counsel, has been requested to assist the Court as <i>amicus curiae</i>. Accordingly, he has agreed to assist the Court as <i>amicus curiae</i> to dispose of the matter on merits. Therefore, list the matter on 29.04.2026 under the caption “FOR JUDGMENT”. BVLNC, J cbn	